December 2009 Doc ID 16887 Rev 1 1/22
1
STM6700
STM6710
Low-voltage, high-accuracy, triple/quad voltage
microprocessor supervisory circuit in SOT package
Features
■ Accurate monitoring of up to four supply

Doc ID 16887 Rev 1 19/22
6 Part numbering
Table 7. Ordering information scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST sales office nearest you.
Example: STM6710 F WB 6 F
Device type
STM6700(1)
1. Contact local ST sales office for availability
STM6710
Threshold combination
Refer to Table 8: STM6700/STM6710 device selector summary
Package
WB = SOT23-6
Temperature range
6 = –40 °C to +85 °C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® package, tape & reel packing
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
STM6700 / STM6710 device selector guide STM6700, STM6710
20/22 Doc ID 16887 Rev 1
7 STM6700 / STM6710 device selector guide
The STM6700/STM6710 are designed for various voltage thresholds and configurations,
however not all variations are shown in Table 8.  Please contact local ST sales office for
availability.
Table 8. STM6700/STM6710 device selector summary
Part name
Monitored pins
Supply
pin
tREC
(ms)
Supply
tolerance
(%)
Top
marking CommentsV1IN
(V)
V2IN
(V)
V3IN
(V)
V4IN
(V)
STM6710AWB6F 5 3.3 2.5 Adj V2IN 200 10 D6BA Contact ST sales office
STM6710BWB6F 5 3.3 2.5 Adj V2IN 200 5 D6BB Contact ST sales office
STM6710CWB6F 5 3.3 1.8 Adj V2IN 200 10 D6BC Contact ST sales office
STM6710DWB6F 5 3.3 1.8 Adj V2IN 200 5 D6BD Available
STM6710EWB6F Adj 3.3 2.5 1.8 V2IN 200 10 D6BE Contact ST sales office
STM6710FWB6F Adj 3.3 2.5 1.8 V2IN 200 5 D6BF Available
STM6710GWB6F 5 3.3 Adj Adj V2IN 200 10 D6BG Contact ST sales office
STM6710HWB6F 5 3.3 Adj Adj V2IN 200 5 D6BH Contact ST sales office
STM6710IWB6F Adj 3.3 2.5 Adj V2IN 200 10 D6BI Contact ST sales office
STM6710JWB6F Adj 3.3 2.5 Adj V2IN 200 5 D6BJ Contact ST sales office
STM6710KWB6F Adj 3.3 1.8 Adj V2IN 200 10 D6BK Available
STM6710LWB6F Adj 3.3 1.8 Adj V2IN 200 5 D6BL Available
STM6710MWB6F Adj 3 2.5 Adj V2IN 200 10 D6BM Contact ST sales office
STM6710NWB6F Adj 3 2.5 Adj V2IN 200 5 D6BN Contact ST sales office
STM6710OWB6F Adj 3 1.8 Adj V2IN 200 10 D6BO Contact ST sales office
STM6710PWB6F Adj 3 1.8 Adj V2IN 200 5 D6BP Contact ST sales office
STM6710QWB6F Adj VCC Adj Adj VCC N/A N/A D6BQ Contact ST sales office
STM6700WB6F Adj VCC Adj Adj VCC N/A N/A D6BZ Contact ST sales office
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
STM6700, STM6710 Revision history
Doc ID 16887 Rev 1 21/22